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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Franklin County Fairgrounds 89 Wisdom Way, Greenfield, MA
Judges: Leslie Bickel, Vacaville, Ca

We will be starting set up early Friday morning
We would appreciate any help you can offer in setting up.

Friday, April 27, 2018
10:00 - 10:30am Check-in and measuring
10:40 General briefing followed by walk throughs.
11:00am First dog on line
Classes will alternate between rings.

Team/PV Gamblers — 27/12 Entries
Team/PV Jumpers — 27/12 Entries
Team/PV Standard — 27/12 Entries
Team/PV Snooker — 27/12 Entries
Team/PV Relay — 27/12 Entries

There will be No food vendor. We will brew fresh coffee in the morning.
Lunch will be provided for volunteers.
Others are welcome to leave a donation and help themselves to lunch.
We will provide Ice water to fill your drink bottles

Saturday, April 28, 2018

7:00 - 7:40am Check-in and measuring

7:40am Judges briefing - walk throughs

8:00am Judging begins in masters ring

8:45am Judging will start in S/PI/APII ring

(late check in offered)

Judge will alternate between rings. If days appear to be
long other judging arrangements will be made.

Ring 1:

M/PI111/V Standard — 39-14-2 Entries
M/P111/V Gamblers — 39-20-3 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier — 32-16 Entries
M/PI111 Pairs — 29-14 Entries
M/PI11/V Snooker — 37-12-4 Entries
Ring 2:

Starters/P1 Gamblers — 4-0 Entries
Advanced/PIl Gamblers — 5-5 Entries
Starters/Pl Standard — 5-3 Entries
Advanced/Pl1 Standard — 7-3 Entries
Starters/Pl Pairs — 3-0 Entries
Advanced/Pl1 Pairs — 5-4 Entries
Starters/P1 Snooker — 5-1 Entries
Advanced/Pll Snooker — 4-3 Entries
Starters/Pl Jumpers — 8-1 Entries
Advanced/P11 Jumpers — 3-3 Entries

Sunday, April 29, 2018

7:00- 7:40am Check-in and measuring

(Only dogs not entered on Saturday will be measured on
Sunday)

7:40am Judges briefing - walk throughs

8:00am Judging begins for Steeplechase

8:45am Judging will start in S/PI/A PII ring

(late check in offered)

Ring 1:

V/PI1I/M Gamblers — 3-18-34 Entries
V/PI11/M Standard — 3-14-35 Entries
PSJ/Steeplechase Finals

V/PI11/M Snooker — 5-19-32 Entries
VIPII/M Jumpers — 24-36 Entries
Ring 2:

Steeplechase-PSJ — 34-17 Entries
PI1I/A Gamblers — 6-4 Entries

P1/S Gamblers — 1-6 Entry

PII/A Standard — 2-7 Entries

P1/S Standard — 6/7 Entries

PI1I/A Snooker — 5/3 Entries

Pl Snooker/S  0/7 Entries

P1I/A Jumpers — 2-4 Entries

P1/S Jumpers — 9-1 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 115 dogs entered in this
event with 195 entries on Friday, 333 entries on Saturday, and 344 entries on Sunday for a total of 872 entries.




Ring 1:

14": 1
14001

l6": 1
16004

Running Order List
Friday, April 27, 2018

Team Gamblers

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22": 14 competitors

22030
22028
22027
22025
22024
22023
22014
22013
22012
22011
22009
22006
22002
22001

24": 6
24009
24008
24004
24003
24002
24001

20": 5
20015
20010
20005
20004
20003

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20012
P20006
P20004

16": 5
P16014
P16011
P16010
P16003
P16002

14": 2
P14006
P14003

12": 2

Missy

P12002

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Moxie, Samoyed, Alyssa Dassa

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Perf. Versatility Gamblers

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

competitors

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors
(M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Ring 1: Team Jumpers

22": 14 competitors

22001
22028
22027
22025

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Moxie, Samoyed, Alyssa Dassa

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22024
22023
22014
22013
22012
22011
22009
22006
22002
22030

20": 5
20015
20010
20005
20004
20003

24": 6
24009
24008
24004
24002
24001
24003

l6": 1
16004

14": 1
14001

Ring 1:

14": 2
P14006
P14003

16": 5
P16014
P16011
P16010
P16003
P16002

20": 3
P20012
P20006
P20004

12": 2

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

competitors

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

Perf. Versatility Jumpers

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

P12002

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Ring 1: Team Standard

20": 5
20015
20005
20004
20010
20003

24": 6
24009
24004
24003
24002
24001
24008

competitors

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

competitors

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Play, BC, Valori Duff

22": 14 competitors

22001
22028
22027
22025

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Moxie, Samoyed, Alyssa Dassa

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick



22024 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22023 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22014 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22012 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22011 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22009 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22006 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
22002 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22030 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

14": 1 competitor
14001 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

16": 1 competitor
16004 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Standard

20": 3 competitors

P20012 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20004 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
P20006 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

16": 5 competitors

P16002 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
P16014 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
P16011 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P16010 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

P16003 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

14": 2 competitors
P14006 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14003 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

12": 2 competitors
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
P12002 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Ring 1: Team Snooker

16": 1 competitor
16004 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

14": 1 competitor
14001 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

24": 6 competitors

24009 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
24004 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24003 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

24002 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

22": 14 competitors

22030 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22028 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22027 Moxie, Samoyed, Alyssa Dassa

22025 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22024 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22023 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22014 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22012 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22011 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22009 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22006 ZephyrJdoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
22002 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 5 competitors

20015 Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau
20010 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
20005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20004 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
20003 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Snooker

16": 5 competitors

P16011 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P16014 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
P16010 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

P16003 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
P16002 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

14": 2 competitors
P14006 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14003 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

20": 3 competitors

P20012 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20006 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20004 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

12": 2 competitors
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
P12002 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Ring 1: Team Relay

1: Agility Mavericks

22030 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22014 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

2: Fast Fish Full Of Moxie

20015 Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

22006 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
22027 Moxie, Samoyed, Alyssa Dassa

3: Grifters Tyme with Tuggie
22011 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
20010 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
22009 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

4: Hang ON!

22024 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22012 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
24009 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

5: Let's Do It

16004 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
22023 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

6: Paulie Girls Monkeying Around the River
24002 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24004 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22025 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

7: SeaSea & Maeve Shine

14001 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
20004 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

20003 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

8: Thrill Ride

22013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22002 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22028 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

9: Vinca Plays When Jokers are Wild
24008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

24003 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
20005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo



Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay

1: Double Delisous
P12002 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
P14006 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

2: Hang ON!
P20012 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P16003 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

3: Missy Runs woith Gusto
P14003 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

4: Molly and Jack
P20004 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
P16010 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

5: 0l1ld Yellow Dogs
P16014 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
P16002 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

6: The Everlasting Gobstoppers
P16011 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P20006 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn



Ring 1:

20": 5
20009
20010
20002
20008
20005

Running Order List
Saturday, April 28, 2018

Masters Standard

competitors

Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22": 20 competitors

22001
22029
22028
22026
22025
22024
22018
22016
22014
22013
22012
22011
22010
22009
22023
22005
22004
22002
22031
22030

24": 8
24013
24012
24010
24006
24008
24005
24002
24001

10": 1
10001

14": 1
14001

l6": 4
16005
16001
16004
16002

Ring 1:

16": 4
P16004
P16013
P16010
P16003

14": 3
P14010
P14006
P14004

20": 6
P20012
P20008
P20007
P20006

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitor
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Snickers, All-American, Seroe Michaud
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens

Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

competitors

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P20004
P20001

12": 1
P12002

Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

le": 1
V16001

12": 1

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitor

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Ring 1:

24": 9
24009
24012
24010
24006
24005
24004
24008
24002
24001

20": 6
20009
20015
20014
20002
20010
20005

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22": 19 competitors

22001
22028
22026
22025
22024
22020
22018
22017
22015
22014
22012
22010
22009
22031
22005
22004
22003
22002
22030

l6": 4
16005
16004
16002
16001

14": 1
14001

Ring 1:

20": 7
pP20012
P20005
P20008
P20006
P20004
P20003
P20001

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Snickers, All-American, Seroe Michaud

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell



_ Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier
16": 6 competitors

P16013 Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman 20": 4

- . competitors
P16011 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P20007 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Plgggg DOC( BC J%mmy COdY . P20006 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pl6002 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrlva Lafave-Saletnik . 20003 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
Pl DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi P20001 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

P16001 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

14": 5 tit 14": 4 competitors
A competitors . . P14007 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman
P14010 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz P14010 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

P14007 BFy?e' BC, Karen Ggrman P14008 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
P14006 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant P14006 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14003 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye ! !

P14004 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement 16": 6 competitors

" . P16014 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
12": 2 competitors , P16010 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
P12003 Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer P16004 E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens

P12002 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik P16003 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

Rocket, All-American, Mary Schultz
A P16002 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers
12": 2 competitors
16": 1 competitor P12002 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick P12001 Ritz, Mini American Shepherd, Mary Lou Molongoski

12": 2 competitors

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado Ring 1: Masters Pairs
V12001 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
24004 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
. i . 24010 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

24002 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 19 competitors 24012 Jake, BC, John Marcus

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22029 Gino, BC, Martha Francis 22018 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22028 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry 24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22026 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22025 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 22020 Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

22024 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 24005 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
22022 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

22018 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 22014 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22014 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 24008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

22013 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22011 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring 22023 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22004 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 22029 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22010 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

22009 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau 22010 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

22008 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt 22028 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22006 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

22005 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody 22004 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22031 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus 22009 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22030 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22002 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

20": 4 competitors 22025 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20009 Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez

20010 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle 20002 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

20007 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis 22011 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

20002 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20010 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

24": 6 competitors 22030 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24005 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

24009 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz 20005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

24012 Jake, BC, John Marcus 22005 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

24004 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24002 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 16002 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
24008 Play, BC, Valori Duff 16005 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
14": 1 competitor 16001 Snickers, All-American, Seroe Michaud
14001 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen 16004 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16": 2 competitors 10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

16004 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon P
16002 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer



Ring 1:

P20008
P16001

P20005
P20012

P20004
P16010

P20006
P16011

P16013
P16005

P16002
P16012

P14010
P14003

Ring 1:

24": 8
24001
24005
24002
24006
24010
24012
24008
24013

Performance 111 Pairs

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Masters Snooker

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22": 20 competitors

22001
22004
22005
22009
22010
22002
22017
22011
22012
22014
22023
22015
22016
22024
22028
22018
22020
22025
22030
22031

16": 3
16002
16001
16004

20": 5
20009
20010
20002
20005
20014

10": 1
10001

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Secret, Aussie, Jennifer Marks

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Snickers, All-American, Seroe Michaud
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitor
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

14": 3 competitors

P14008 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
P14003 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14010 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Ritz, Mini American Shepherd, Mary Lou Molongoski

20": 4 competitors

P20003 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

P20004 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
P20006 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20012 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16": 4 competitors

P16005 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

P16010 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

P16011 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P16013 Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

12": 3 competitors

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
V12003 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
V12001 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

24": 1 competitor
24007 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

22": 1 competitor
22016 Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson

20": 1 competitor
20013 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

14": 1 competitor
14002 Birdie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

24": 1 competitor
24013 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22": 1 competitor
22008 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

20": 2 competitors
20007 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20004 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

10": 1 competitor
10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

16": 1 competitor
P16008 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

14": 2 competitors
P14008 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
P14005 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Ritz, Mini American Shepherd, Mary Lou Molongoski



8": 1 competitor
P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary
McCulloch

Ring 2: Starters Standard

22": 1 competitor
22022 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

20": 3 competitors

20015 Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau
20013 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
20004 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

14": 1 competitor
14002 Birdie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

16": 1 competitor
P16008 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

14": 1 competitor
P14008 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster

8": 1 competitor

P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary
McCulloch

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

24": 1 competitor
24009 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

22": 4 competitors

22017 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22008 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

22006 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
22003 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

20": 2 competitors
20014 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
20007 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

20": 1 competitor
P20003 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

16": 1 competitor
Rocket, All-American, Mary Schultz

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Ritz, Mini American Shepherd, Mary Lou Molongoski

Ring 2: Starters Pairs

20004 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
20013 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
14002 Birdie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

o

Ring 2:

20007
24009

20014
22017

20009

ror

Ring 2:

P20007
P12001

P16008
P14008

Ring 2:

24": 1
24007
20": 3
20015
20013
20011

14": 1
14002

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20010

Ring 2:

24": 1
24009

22": 1
22006

20": 2

20007
20004

Ring 2:

l6": 1
P16008

14": 1
P14005

8": 1
P08002

Advanced Pairs

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Lucero, BC, Ricardo Rodriguez

Performance Il Pairs

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Ritz, Mini American Shepherd, Mary Lou Molongoski

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster

Starters Snooker

competitor
Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

competitors

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

competitor
Birdie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

Performance | Snooker

competitor
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Advanced Snooker

competitor
Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

competitor
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

competitors

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitor
Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary

McCulloch



Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

24": 2 competitors
24009 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
24007 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

22": 1 competitor
22022 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

20": 4 competitors

20015 Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

20013 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
20011 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

20004 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

14": 1 competitor
14002 Birdie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
P20010 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

22": 2 competitors
22008 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
22006 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

20": 1 competitor
20007 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
P16008 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

14": 1 competitor
P14005 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

8": 1 competitor
P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary
McCulloch



Running Order List
Sunday, April 29, 2018

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12": 2
V12001

Bingo,

l6": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

20": 6
P20002
P20005
P20003
P20006
P20012
P20004

14": 4
P14003
P14006
P14010
P14004

12": 1
P12004

16": 6
P16005
P16013
P16006

Crimmins
Bonita,

P16011
P16001

8": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

16": 2
16001
16005

24": 9
24009
24001
24004
24005
24002
24006
24011
24008
24012

22":

22001
22002
22004
22007
22009
22010
22012
22014
22015
22003
22017

competitors
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
GSD, Chris Frado

competitor

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Asher, GSD, Lori Eliot
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
Striker (D), Golden Retriever,
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Molly, Labrador Retriever,

Seth Dunn
Hollis McGuire

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor

Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
competitors

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

River, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
BC, Shannon Kelly

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitor

Molly, All-American, Regina Libby

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Snickers, All-American, Seroe Michaud
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
competitors

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever,
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Elliot Kaplan

18 competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Neon, BC, Pamela Green
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Oswin, Golden Retriever,

Sandra Bixler

Seth Dunn

10

22018
22019
22024
22025
22028
22030
22031

20": 5
20012
20002
20005
20010
20014

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Shine, BC, Leslie Nelson
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 2
V12002

Bingo,

l6": 1
V16001
Ring 1:

l6": 4
P16010

Bonita,

P16013
P16015

20": 5
P20002
P20004
P20006
pP20012
P20007

14": 3
P14004
P14006
P14010

12": 1
P12004

8": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

10": 1
10001

l6": 2
16001
16005

20": 4
20005
20006
20002
20010

24": 17
24001
24002
24012
24006
24008
24005
24013

22":

competitors
Chico, All-American,
GSD, Chris Frado

Annie Riecken

competitor

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
BC, Shannon Kelly

Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

competitors

Asher, GSD, Lori Eliot
Molly, Labrador Retriever,
Striker (D), Golden Retriever,
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Pit, Golden Retriever,

Hollis McGuire
Seth Dunn

Al Lamphere

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitor
Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
competitor

Molly, All-American, Regina Libby

Masters Standard

competitor

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
competitors

Snickers, All-American,
JoJo, Poodle (Standard),

Seroe Michaud
Judy Wingerter

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever,
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Elliot Kaplan

21 competitors



22001
22002
22004
22005
22007
22009
22010
22011
22012
22013
22014
22028
22016
22018
22021
22023
22024
22025
22029
22030
22031

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Neon, BC, Pamela Green
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Sandra Bixler

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Ring 1: Steeplechase Finals

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12"

V1200

V1200
Bin
Bea

16":
V1600

4 competitors

1 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

3 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
go, GSD, Chris Frado

n, BC, Shannon Kelly

1 competitor

1 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1: Performance I11 Snooker

20":

P2000
P2000
P2000
P2000
P2001
P2000
P2000

14":

P1400
P1401
P1400

12":
P1200
P1200

16":

Bonita, BC,

P1601
P1600
P1600
Crimmi
P1601
P1601

8":
P0800

7 competitors

2 Asher, GSD, Lori Eliot

4 Molly, Labrador Retriever,
9 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
5 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

2 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

6 Striker (D), Golden Retriever,
3 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Hollis McGuire

Seth Dunn

3 competitors

8 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog,
0 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
3 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

J Doster

2 competitors

1 Ritz, Mini American Shepherd, Mary Lou Molongoski
Louise Hurwitz

4 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
6 competitors

Shannon Kelly

0 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
5 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

6 River,
ns

1 Pi, Catahoula ,
3 Rainey, Aussie,

Lauren Stein
Robin Goodman

1 competitor

1 Molly, All-American, Regina Libby

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

16":
16001

2 competitors

Snickers, All-American, Seroe Michaud

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,

11

16005 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

10": 1 competitor

10001 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

22": 18 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22004 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22005 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22010 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

22011 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22002 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

22016 Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson

22012 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

22014 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22028 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22017 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

22018 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

22021 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22023 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22024 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22025 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22031 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22030 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 5 competitors

24002 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

24005 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

24012 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24006 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

20": 6 competitors

20001 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

20002 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

20005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20006 Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

20010 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20014 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

12": 4 competitors

P12001 Ritz, Mini American Shepherd, Mary Lou Molongoski

P12004 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

V12002 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

14": 4 competitors

P14003 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P14004 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

P14008 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster

P14010 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

16": 11 competitors

P16001 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Rocket, All-American, Mary Schultz

P16004 E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens

P16005 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

P16006 River, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Crimmins

P16010 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Bonita, BC,

P16011
P16013
P16015
V16001

20": 5
P20002
P20004
P20006
P20011
P20012

Ring 1:

Shannon Kelly

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Asher, GSD, Lori Eliot

Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Masters Jumpers



10": 1
10001

16": 2
16001
16005

20": 5
20006
20001
20002
20010
20014

22":

22001
22002
22004
22005
22007
22010
22011
22012
22013
22014
22016
22017
22018
22019
22021
22023
22024
22025
22028
22029
22030
22031

24": 6
24002
24004
24005
24006
24008
24012

Ring 2:

10": 2
10001
10002

20": 8
20015
20001
20002
20007
20004
20006
20010
20012

22":

22025
22001
22005
22006
22008
22009
22010
22011
22004
22014
22018
22021
22007
22029
22024

competitor

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
competitors

Snickers, All-American, Seroe Michaud

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
competitors

Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

22 competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Steeplechase

competitors
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton

competitors

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Shine, BC, Leslie Nelson

18 competitors

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

12

22028
22030
22031

24":

24002
24005
24008
24009
24011
24012

Ring 2:

12m:
P1200
P1200

14":

P1400
P1400
P1400
P1401

16":
P1600
P1600

Rocket, All-American,
P16008 Jive,
P16011 Pi,
P16014 Peach, Golden Retriever,

Bonita, BC,

20":

P2000
P2000
P2000
P2001

6

2
1
4

4
1
3
8
0

7
4
7

4
3
6
7
2

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors
Ritz, Mini American Shepherd, Mary Lou Molongoski
Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Mary Schultz
All-American, Lisa Barrett
Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Al Lamphere
Shannon Kelly

competitors

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

8": 1 competitor

P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary
McCulloch

12": 1 competitor

P12001 Ritz, Mini American Shepherd, Mary Lou Molongoski

14": 3 competitors

P14001 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14005 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P14008 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster

16": 1 competitor

P16008 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

20":
20004
20007

22":
22008

24":
24013

2

1

1

competitors

Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
competitor

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
competitor

Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich



Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

20":

Surprise,

1

competitor

All-American, Sandra Leiser

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

10":
10002

14":
14002

16":
16003

1

1

1

competitor
Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton
competitor

Birdie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

competitor

Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue

Crimmins

20":
20013

22":
22016

24"
24007

Ring 2:

12":
P1200

20":
P2000

Ring 2:

20":
20007
20014

22":

22003
22006
22008
22017

24":
24009

1

1

1

1
1

1
3

2

4

1

competitor

Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
competitor

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson

competitor

Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Ritz, Mini American Shepherd, Mary Lou Molongoski

competitor

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Advanced Standard

competitors
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors
Apache, BC,
ZephyrJoe,

Ribo, Aussie,
Oswin, Golden Retriever,

Dawn Kubichko
BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Cindy Buckholt
Seth Dunn

competitor

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

8": 1 competitor
P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary
McCulloch
14": 2 competitors
P14001 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P14008 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
16": 2 competitors
P16008 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
P16009 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
20": 1 competitor
Surprise, All-American, Sandra Leiser

13

Ring 2: Starters Standard

10":
10002

14":
14002

16":
16003
Crimmi

20":

20004
20012
20013
20015

Ring 2:

8":
P0800
McCull

14":
P1400
P1400

16":
P1600
P1600

1 competitor
Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton

1 competitor
Birdie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

1 competitor
Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,
ns

4 competitors
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Shine, BC, Leslie Nelson
Butter, Labrador Retriever,
Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

Hollis McGuire

Performance Il Snooker

1 competitor
2 Jessie James,
och

Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary

2 competitors

1 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

5 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
2 competitors

8 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

9 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

20":
20004
20007

24":
24009

2 competitors
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

1 competitor

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

10": 1 competitor

10002 Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton

14": 1 competitor

14002 Birdie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard
16": 1 competitor

16003 Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,
Crimmins

20": 3 competitors

20011 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

20012 Shine, BC, Leslie Nelson

20013 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
24": 1 competitor

24007 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles
Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

20": 1 competitor

20007 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

22": 1 competitor

22008 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Sue

Sue



Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary
McCulloch

14": 2 competitors
P14001 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P14005 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

16": 1 competitor
P16008 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

10": 1 competitor
10002 Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton

14": 1 competitor
14002 Birdie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

14

le": 1

16003 Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,

Crimmins

20": 4
20004
20011
20012
20013

24": 2

24007
24009

Ring 2:

le": 1
P16009

competitor

competitors

Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Shine, BC, Leslie Nelson

Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

competitors

Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles
Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

Performance | Jumpers

competitor
Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

Sue



